Skinners,

a pity we got rained out, but thanks to all of you we had a good and successful

2015 SQUIRREL SHOOT!

Turnout was excellent for the first day of the shoot, and our efforts were well worthwhile.
As always, our potluck dinner was outstanding, thanks to your contributions, and those
of your spouses. Also, many thanks are due for the gifts you have provided - eclectic,

unusual and always nice to have!

Our guests appreciated the event, and we received many thanks from them, they left
happy. Even getting stuck in the mud did nothing to daunt the good spirits!

Again, thank you.

Peter, Captain



Percussion Winners:

First Place
Crow Ron Deurmyer 39x
Squirrel Ron Deurmyer 46x

Frying Pans Bill Phillips 34

Turkey Jim Jeffreys 39
Chuck Bill Phillips 31
Bear Craig Forster 38

Men’s Percussion Aggregate Winners

Second Place

Ron Mann
Ted Beaupre
Louie Silva
Ron Deurmyer
Ted Beaupre

Ted Beaupre

37

35

26

36

27

37

1st  Bill Phillips 187
2nd Ron Deurmyer 181xx
3rd Ted Beaupre 176X
Flint Winners:

Crow Jim Fahling 31
Squirrel Dave Hoffman 40

Frying Pans Jim Fahling 27
Turkey Fred LaChance 34
Chuck Dale Crabb 30

Bear Fred LaChance 44

Ron Deurmyer
Jim Fahling
Dave Hoffman
Doug Davis
Fred LaChance

Stewart Leach

29

35

26

31

28

43

Third Place

Ted Beaupre 34x
Bill Phillips 31
Craig Forster 21
Ron Mann 32
Derek Van Uffelen 24x

Ron Deurmyer 35

Bill Phillips 29

Fred LaChance 35

Doug Davis 25
Dale Crabb 30
Jim Fahling 27
Dave Hoffman 34



Men’s Flint Aggregate Winners

1st Jim Fahling 183
2nd Dave Hoffman 167
3rd Fred LaChance 162

Ladies Winners:

Crow Petra LaChance 27
Squirrel Gwyn McComoll 22

Frying Pans Petra LaChance 28x

Turkey Petra LaChance 31x
Chuck Delores Beaupre 31
Bear Delores Beaupre 30

Delores Beaupre 20 Gwyn McComoll

Delores Beaupre 20 Petra LaChance
Delores Beaupre 18 Tracie Powers
Delores Beaupre 19
Petra LaChance 27

Petra LaChance 26x

Women’s Aggregate Winners

1st Petra LaChance 152xxx
2nd Delores Beaupre 138
3rd  Gwyn McComoll 37

Junior Winners:

Chuck Isabella Forster 41
Squirrel Aaron Forster 18
Turkey Aaron Forster 20
Rabbit Isabella Forster 19x

Ram Aaron Forster 23

Aaron Forster 15

Isabella Forster 17

Isabella Forster 20

Aaron Forster 10

Isabella Forster 20

15

13

9



Juniors Aggregate Winners

1st Isabella Forster 117x
2nd Aaron Forster 86

Hunters Winners:

Crow Jim Jeffreys 46x Fred LaChance 41 Bill Sathe 36
Squirrel Jim Jeffreys 34 Fred LaChance 33 Bill Sathe 33
Chuck Jim Jeffreys 23 Ron Mann 19 Fred LaChance 14
Fox Jame Jansma 37 Bill Sathe 30 Robert Hunt 28
Bear Bill Sathe 18 Jim Jeffreys 17 Fred LaChance 11
Buffalo Bill Sathe 24 Ron Mann 20 Jame Jansma 18

Hunters Aggregate Winners

1st Jim Jeffreys 144x
2nd Fred LaChance 128
3rd Ron Mann 125x

LOW SCORE winner of a patch knife made by Ray
Ezinga........... Aaron Forster

AVERAGE SHOOTER winner of a powder horn made
by Ray Ezinga............. Delores Beaupre 136.5



GRAND AGGREGATE WINNER

BILL PHILLIPS

PLEASE NOTE: AS A RESULT OF OUR SUDDEN CHANGE OF
PLANS ON SUNDAY MORNING DUE TO THE WEATHER OUR HASTE
TO GET AWARDS DONE RESULTED IN 2 ERRORS.

OUR APOLOGIES GO TO DEREK VAN UFFELEN WHO PLACE 3RD
IN THE PERCUSSION TURKEY.

OUR APOLOGIES GO TO BILL SATHE WHOSE HUNTERS AGG
SCORE WAS NOT TALLIED. BILL HAD A SCORE OF 152 WHICH
PLACED HIM FIRST IN THE HUNTERS AGGREGATE.




Name

PERCUSSION

Carl Schaal
Scott Drake
Ted Beaupre
Mark
Birmingham
Ron Mann

Dave
Ellington

Jim Jeffreys
Craig Forster

Derek Van
Uffelen

Bill Phillips
Ron
Deurmyer

John
Massalich

Howard
Powers

Louie Silva

FLINT

Tom Gabor
Dave Hoffman

Stewart
Leach

Jim Fahling

Fred
LaChance

Bill Phillips

Ron
Deurmyer

Crow

34x

37
30

27
29
33

33
39x

10

10
20
17

31
13

29
29

Squirrel

35

24
10

26
26
25

31
46X

14

13

22
40
24

35
35

28x

Frying
Pans

18

17
21
17

34
18

18

26

19x

Turkey

25

32
23

39
19

34x

34
36

13

29x

29
25
26

29
34

28
17

Chuck

27

12
21
24x

31

15

26X
22
13

27
28

20
19

Bear

37

24

32
38
21

24
35

22

25
34
43

34
44

31
21

Agg

176x

143
88

153
154
154xx

187
181xx

18
42

110x

131xx
167
131

183
162

124
131x



Name Crow
Dale Crabb 22
Doug Davis 10
LADIES
Petra 27
LaChance
Delores 20
Beaupre
Tracie Powers 10
Gwyn 15
McComoll
JUNIORS

Ground Hog
ISABELLA 41
FORSTER
Aaron Forster 15
HUNTERS Crow
Ron Mann 32
Jim Jeffreys 46x
Robert Hunt 8
Fred 41
LaChance
Jame Jansma 20
Bill Sathe 36

Louie Silva

Squirrel

15
14

13

20

22

Squirrel
17

18

Squirrel

27
34
13
33

23
33

Frying
Pans

25

28x

18

Turkey
20

20

19
23
13
14

12
11

Turkey

30
31

31x

19

Rabbit
19X

10

25x
16
28
18

37
30
29x

Chuck

30

27

31

Ram
20

23

Ground Hog Running Fox Standing Bear

17

11

Bear

32

26x

30

Buffalo

18
24

Agg

105
115

152xxx
138

19
37

Agg
117x

86

Agg

125x
144x
80
128

110
152
29x



