Skinners,

a pity we got rained out, but thanks to all of you we had a good and successful

2015 SQUIRREL SHOOT!

Turnout was excellent for the first day of the shoot, and our efforts were well worthwhile. As always, our potluck dinner was outstanding, thanks to your contributions, and those of your spouses. Also, many thanks are due for the gifts you have provided - eclectic, unusual and always nice to have!

Our guests appreciated the event, and we received many thanks from them, they left happy. Even getting stuck in the mud did nothing to daunt the good spirits!

Again, thank you.

Peter, Captain

		\ A /'	
Percus	รรเดท	VVir	nners:

	First Place		Second Place		Third Place	
Crow	Ron Deurmyer	39x	Ron Mann	37	Ted Beaupre	34x
Squirrel	Ron Deurmyer	46x	Ted Beaupre	35	Bill Phillips	31
Frying Pans	Bill Phillips	34	Louie Silva	26	Craig Forster	21
Turkey	Jim Jeffreys	39	Ron Deurmyer	36	Ron Mann	32
Chuck	Bill Phillips	31	Ted Beaupre	27	Derek Van Uffele	n 24x
Bear	Craig Forster	38	Ted Beaupre	37	Ron Deurmyer	35

Men's Percussion Aggregate Winners

1st Bill Phillips 187
2nd Ron Deurmyer 181xx
3rd Ted Beaupre 176x

Flint Winners:

Crow	Jim Fahling	31	Ron Deurmyer	29	Bill Phillips	29
Squirrel	Dave Hoffman	40	Jim Fahling	35	Fred LaChance	35
Frying Pans	Jim Fahling	27	Dave Hoffman	26	Doug Davis	25
Turkey	Fred LaChance	34	Doug Davis	31	Dale Crabb	30
Chuck	Dale Crabb	30	Fred LaChance	28	Jim Fahling	27
Bear	Fred LaChance	44	Stewart Leach	43	Dave Hoffman	34

Men's Flint Aggregate Winners

1st Jim Fahling 183 2nd Dave Hoffman 167 3rd Fred LaChance 162

Ladies Winners:

Crow	Petra LaChance 27	Delores Beaupre 20	Gwyn McComoll	15
Squirre	el Gwyn McComoll 22	Delores Beaupre 20	Petra LaChance	13
Frying	Pans Petra LaChance 28x	Delores Beaupre 18	Tracie Powers	9
Turkey	Petra LaChance 31x	Delores Beaupre 19		
Chuck	Delores Beaupre 31	Petra LaChance 27		

Petra LaChance 26x

Women's Aggregate Winners

Delores Beaupre 30

1stPetra LaChance152xxx2ndDelores Beaupre1383rdGwyn McComoll37

Junior Winners:

Bear

Chuck	Isabella Forster	41	Aaron Forster	15
Squirrel	Aaron Forster	18	Isabella Forster	17
Turkey	Aaron Forster	20	Isabella Forster	20
Rabbit	Isabella Forster	19x	Aaron Forster	10
Ram	Aaron Forster	23	Isabella Forster	20

Juniors Aggregate Winners

1st Isabella Forster 117x 2nd Aaron Forster 86

Hunters Winners:

Crow	Jim Jeffreys	46x	Fred LaChance	41	Bill Sathe	36
Squirrel	Jim Jeffreys	34	Fred LaChance	33	Bill Sathe	33
Chuck	Jim Jeffreys	23	Ron Mann	19	Fred LaChance	14
Fox	Jame Jansma	37	Bill Sathe	30	Robert Hunt	28
Bear	Bill Sathe	18	Jim Jeffreys	17	Fred LaChance	11
Buffalo	Bill Sathe	24	Ron Mann	20	Jame Jansma	18

Hunters Aggregate Winners

1st Jim Jeffreys 144x 2nd Fred LaChance 128 3rd Ron Mann 125x

LOW SCORE winner of a patch knife made by Ray Ezinga......Aaron Forster

AVERAGE SHOOTER winner of a powder horn made by Ray Ezinga......Delores Beaupre 136.5

GRAND AGGREGATE WINNER

BILL PHILLIPS

<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> AS A RESULT OF OUR SUDDEN CHANGE OF PLANS ON SUNDAY MORNING DUE TO THE WEATHER OUR HASTE TO GET AWARDS DONE RESULTED IN 2 ERRORS.

OUR APOLOGIES GO TO **DEREK VAN UFFELEN** WHO PLACE 3RD IN THE PERCUSSION TURKEY.

OUR APOLOGIES GO TO BILL SATHE WHOSE HUNTERS AGG SCORE WAS NOT TALLIED. BILL HAD A SCORE OF 152 WHICH PLACED HIM FIRST IN THE HUNTERS AGGREGATE.

Name	Crow	Squirrel	Frying Pans	Turkey	Chuck	Bear	Agg
PERCUSSION							
Carl Schaal							
Scott Drake							
Ted Beaupre	34x	35	18	25	27	37	176x
Mark Birmingham							
Ron Mann	37	24	9	32	17	24	143
Dave Ellington	30	10	18	23	7		88
Jim Jeffreys	27	26	17	39	12	32	153
Craig Forster	29	26	21	19	21	38	154
Derek Van Uffelen	33	25	17	34x	24x	21	154xx
Bill Phillips	33	31	34	34	31	24	187
Ron Deurmyer	39x	46x	18	36	7	35	181xx
John Massalich	0	5	0	13			18
Howard Powers	10	14	18				42
Louie Silva	5	13	26	29x	15	22	110x
FLINT							
Tom Gabor	10	22	19x	29	26x	25	131xx
Dave Hoffman	20	40	26	25	22	34	167
Stewart Leach	17	24	8	26	13	43	131
Jim Fahling	31	35	27	29	27	34	183
Fred LaChance	13	35	8	34	28	44	162
Bill Phillips	29	8	8	28	20	31	124
Ron Deurmyer	29	28x	17	17	19	21	131x

Name	Crow	Squirrel	Frying Pans	Turkey	Chuck	Bear	Agg
Dale Crabb	22	15	8	30	30		105
Doug Davis	10	14	25	31	3	32	115
LADIES							
Petra LaChance	27	13	28x	31x	27	26x	152xxx
Delores Beaupre	20	20	18	19	31	30	138
Tracie Powers		0	9				19
Gwyn McComoll	15	22					37
JUNIORS				D 1111			
	Ground Hog	Squirrel	Turkey	Rabbit	Ram		Agg
ISABELLA FORSTER	41	17	20	19X	20		117x
Aaron Forster	15	18	20	10	23		86
HUNTERS	Crow	Squirrel	Ground Hog	Running Fox	Standing Bear	Buffalo	Agg
Ron Mann	32	27	19	25x	2	20	125x
Jlm Jeffreys	46x	34	23	16	17	8	144x
Robert Hunt	8	13	13	28	9	9	80
Fred LaChance	41	33	14	18	11	11	128
Jame Jansma	20	23		37		18	110
Bill Sathe	36	33	11	30		24	152
Louie Silva				29x			29x